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Pab. 20, 1974

Pizzagalli Conscruckion Coapany
ong Cmnal Praza -attifchort Kassal
Gantlomen-

“o to: Iire Raparimont
ce tot Hon Boushawd

Rot Sprixﬁclef?ﬁibjstm
{1dfo safoly System)
At your reguest wo haa checked tha comclution of the
gpzinkler ~yctam in Cinal Ore building andl note taa £ollowing
deficioncad:

1. 5o Leads on 9th floor Bast side corridov.
2. N Sp:i:qvjhend insica of raxrow plate glass
l;liaidu Mited Mortyg

| entragck deor (notet the

ow window cuuld by thanged to plate wira ylass
up-to 200 sqg. inches without inakde sprinkler haad.)
¥o note that tho vacant floors bebwoem Sth and ith
have pondants ‘vithout sprinkler honds, and in viaw
of tha fagt thy fire alam syston le stil) not zenod,
v. think it deunlradble to complete gprinklor ¥ dp sz
soon as poseibla.

Vary truly youns,

Baolson F. Sactwright
Mochanleal, Inspoctor




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Deportment of Buildine Taspection

s
[ g S

1 Cmnli"l’lma

g Attt

Deo. 10, 1973

co to: Pluzagalli Constmotion Compsay -
oo tor Pire Departowut L
Milliken Jrothora, Ino.
It Riveraide Industadl Perk
Attt Mr. B Caxtor Millikon
Po:.’tlmd, mﬂa. Bhl03

AP S P IR L A LT Wl

Dear Mr. Millikens

¥r. Keseol of Plamegulli Constmvetion Compiry has 2oferred your letter of
Hovarber 29| 1973 to me fora m?-

P Frioloped ava pages froa the foxmay Porblent| Building Seds refovring to
Lagfe oo rewdd requivementa, see Seotion 30..1.3-{e), 302,2~4, Sec.808., all in
B effest for the past 10 to 20 yuaxs.

K&dor flao, 608 - "-ghall be deaigned end detodls provided seooviing to

thg lataat muthoritative methods of (nyineering preotics¥, Ve Lave fazuud
pomaite ond have rucossofully instolled aysiems in ouch laxgor institulfcns
&5, Walon Matual, Solidiy Inn (2), Deazing Pavilisen, Malos iedioal, and
mmdreds of cpartment hiuses, all vedor Jovwoer Bullding Cofo of Fortland.
Bo, thathor we i1ssug & belated pormit for installatic) undex the old Cods
or BOCA in immateris) as BOOA Just opullo cut soquirements, to lusoen such
Lit ! Bt AR v A% now axparlencdiyy.
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Yory tmly yours,

2
s
SENE S NP

C o ge em g

Helwn P Cartvrigh’
Hechaadunl Inspaotor




March 21, 1973

1 Canzal ¥laza
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Nelson F. Cartweight
puilding Inspector

¢an you help wa?
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1 Canal Plaza

Auguet 28, 1973

plaza Reality Company cc to: Pizzagallld Constyuction
- Mz. Robert Kessell Joy Driva
4 Exchange Btreot purlington, Vt. 05401
portland, Maine cc top FPrecman=French & Freaman
Architecte
pultlington, Vt. 05401

tlanan,

On August 27, 1973, 1 mada a floor to floor inspection of Ona Canal

laze with tha field inspaccor Mr. Cartwright. It is my undeystanding
t'your £im has’ aspirations of making the puilding ascess

cliento in the later part of Septamber. Therefoxa 1 wish to express

to you at thip time things of concarn, be rectified

}d {pstalled in accordance with requiremants of

te, Tha Building Coda goquires that bofore the
Corxtificete of Occupancy must ba issued to the cwnel,
advige you of this.

The following llsted items axe those concerns which ghould ba
qualified at an early dates
1) The metal access pangls in the atuizwell that are supposed to have
- a tijo hour rating, spolls tho integrity of the tvo howrs and will
. have to be altered to equal that.
(2) Throughout tho wutlcing, & great many places have the sprayed cn
247 {natwEvibibh removed wherd pipes, hangexs, and po forth have bean
installed or are in the way, and this. ehould bs replaced €O ﬁnep the
rated ire\tog:ity of the steel in accoxdanca with the vequirements of
ths Codas 1

placas ara that protection,
L, jan : al to that % 5L distintended
(3)’?,8p 7t haa been noted that thara axe three spriukler het
" outeide of the olevators in the corridor for that “paction only.
However, no sprinklers woro put in the corridoy areas oy those to
‘tho exit otairwell. This must be done in accoxdance with the Code
rocuirement.. At prasent a pormiz has not been taken out or plang
puamitted to thin office which is vequired for approval hefor SHHEREe
) W?ﬁon-




Continued - page 2

(4) At each floox ievel additional exit Jights shall be provided per
dirsctim of the fleld inspectoxr to indieate the way of travel to
the exic doors.
(5) Some floors hava tenant layouts being worked on ané! no permit has
baen taken out for Same. This must ba done.
(6) The Codes reguire tiat on the opposite side from corridors ox lobbies
whore thers is glazing, 8 water curtain shall be provided. Had a
r'] parmit beon taken out and plans submitted £8r the sprinkXexr, this
could have been aasght %y thiz office.
{7) where there are vertiral brick veneer ties back to sheel columns, .
the tiens are not touching the steal. Shims should be addad, and bo
. U tien ond shims should be weldad to columms to give latoral support,

vty -

as the tie is intended #o do.
(8) It was noticed in the muin lohby iding glass doors that
. the area zbove the. ceiling is not closed with any material to glve
the required 2 hour five rating. At present the corridox or the lobly
will not meet the Code for exitway. This must be properly closed

T AR T e e

*  petwaen £i0OIB.
{9) All doors antering into the corridorfareas ghall have self aclosers.

. Befoxe the building is completed, theso things should ba gubstantiated,
correctad, and the field irspoctor notified so that observations ¢ .

he takan.

Unlese tenart layouts are submitted with an application for permit
to this office before the work is undertaken, complote with a door
gchedule, hardware schedule, and exdt sige iocations showing materials
of construction for the wall surfrces, wa wish to advisegyou that stop
orders will be necessary in the future, It is out hopa that this pre-
final inspection will give you gufficiont iead time to coxrect and maoke
to Code complience the items 1isted thot wore outstanding at the time

of the ilnspaction.

Ao et we T PR L TR e

Very truly yours,

B. mvell Brown
Dd.ractor

RLB:ins
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CITY OF PORTLANI), MAINE

Department of Railding Inspection

Nov. 2, 1973

oc Tos Miiliken Bros. Ing.
Hveruids Indurixial Paucny
Flgzngelll Comsbruction Coupany ¢ to1 Flye Doparinent
One Canzl Plasa
Gentlawent

20 date the sub-controstor for electrical vuxk on thy nievo projest
hos not applied o $nis dupartzent for a permit to insall Jire oluwy
syetom in the sbove projoot.

2 dssue such a pomutt, this cepavtoont will xequire euch plans and/
or spocifivationy to nond the Fire Dopertomont sntelling the follswuding
roguirengnty as are Lizted in 30GA Basic Mechundoal Code.

feotion M1110.0 «

Seotion 11010,1; (roguixed) *In buiidings of group B (businssn)
ocoupanoios, seven ox moig.storlss in holght whon not provided with a
(1) fizo spednklor systom."

Beotion 12010,3.5 ~ Eooh floox phall be gomed sepavatoly. IS the
Tloor sren exoosis (20,000) ng. £oeb, addibional soning shall be provided.

In o oase ahall the length of eny %onu excesd 4wo hundse! (200) foek i1 oy
direotion, Zoning indioator panole ind oontrols wiall be iccnted os agproved
by tho Fire Deparimont. Anmunoistors chall Yook 4n until the wyaton e ro-sob,

Soction M-1010 "Fire Alews Hysteus" spells out further datutls anid
mguireaents that sfiould bo-in the hwnds of somo kmowledgesblo elsctritel
dasigraz,

¥lonce baar in ai=d that fais depertment Lo @1 inspostion dopixrtoant,
and cxmot cuter the duaign fiold, ond stands roady to ngoist in ony woy dast
will further eafoty divbuilding construction.

A
»d-\-"”rL -

o i e et

Yory tauly yours,

R

Naloon 7. Un.rthidﬁ
Mschmdosl Inspoctor

e
W




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 55—7 7 G .

fssued R
Portland, Maine 7/’7&‘»4'//\/ /é . 19 71
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a paimit to wnstall wires for the purpose of conducting clec-
tric current, in accordante with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Pordand,
and the following « pecificitions:

,«’“& (This form mist be compl ely fillpd out Mn Fee, §1.0 o)

4{ l ( Owner's Name ant Address ‘*”’/‘—Zn ﬁ//‘f&j QZ 2 Tvﬁq

?l Contractor’s Name and Addres y Tel. .
Location w o 7 Use of Building

Number of Families . Apartents Stores . Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Woik Additions . Alterations

Pnpe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) .
No, Light Outlets Flugs Light Circuits Plug Gircuits
FIXTURES: No... .. . . _ Fluor. or Steip Lighting (No. fect)
SERYVICE: Pipe ... . Cable . Underground .. No. of Wires Size
METER3: Relocated . Added Total Ne. Meters
MOTORS: Number . Phase H. P Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic {0ily . No. Motors Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P
/// A / Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) .
W?LIANCES. No. Ranges . Wals . Brand Feeds (Size and Nu.)
Elec. Heaters . Waus .
s Miscellancous Watts . Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers _ Air Conditfoners (No. Unitsy .. Signs (No. Units)

Will commenee . . - 19 . Reaily to coverin . Impecnon
Amount of Fee $?fd O o s o )Z/
Slgned ﬂ/

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE . (/ U METER. ... - GROUND

VISITS: 1. - . 5. 4 . 5. . b

REMARKS: ]
72/; 074(//
INSPECTED BY .~ / L 7 "'——?'
{evIm)

e e et

L, e

!
L
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n){ﬁm.:yrrﬂ . i . y kit
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Az

f‘
SERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING 7/7%/7 “""eg“?‘/ b

‘ Address Caral Plaga &1 PERMIT NUMEER {3 JhF!-
o . Installchion Forr - - TiE
k\}'ﬁ E:&id p-S5«72 Cwner of Blda®_ PL

~y [&; ‘s Address:  Teoh '
ik Portliand Plumbing Inspoclor PS;;‘; 1esy EXC @ _fta

By ERNOLD R GOODWIN NEW | AEPL,
SINK !
A":él"" i LAVATORIES
Date JTO_I,LEL TS
By. . oA . BATH TUBS
/
PL.F'

SHOWERS ; N

¥ % DRAINS FLOOR ° SV%;CE
Date .. U=i && . TIGT WATER TANES d
By . .ERNOLL R. GAODWIN . TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

CF pLUNG RSPLETAN GARBAGE DISPGSALS R

“Hype ot tlas. SEPTIC TANKS » . . W T-r, GO

] Commercial HOUSE SEWERS 7y ] 9 00 .
0] Residential ROOF ' ZADERS TN T e
0 Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS <]\ v [
{3 Muilti Family DISH'W ASHERS LV
] New Construction OTHER : . 1 13.80
{7} Remodeling Water CoLLers - | 1140

[ TOTAL

‘Building emd Inspection Scrvices Dopt; Plumbing Inspection




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

:

- .
thom s ewte

e

2

1 Canal Plaza
dept. 21, 19273
Pizzagelli Construetion Company

Att: MNr. Robart Kelhal
4 .1 Canal Plaza

[T A T R S
[

Daar k. Kegsoel:

Thia laetter is a temporery certificate of occupancy for
the use by the Canal Bank only of the grsund £loor, the
plaza floor and tha thigd floor levels above plaza level.

O R T S

-

Vary truly yours,

.

R. Lovell Brown .
Diroctor Building & Inaspestinn Services




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Departmeng of Building Inspoction

. 1
m—-ba—_..w-u.{

Carpenter Apeinklep Corporation
Colohester
Vermon;,

Genblenen

In referengn to

syston

an area

B have not bem octablished, the 1ip
additiang) T sround
the futwrs, the Sermination roint of those
Lor the time bodtig unkd) fwther plang ha
submittoed 4 thin offipg
syatem of pla
thls offep ¢
insta.'l.'l.ation-

Sept. 11, 1973

¢ to1 Plaaageaqs Construetion Comany
Atbr ., ilohevt Kezsol
1 Canal Flagy

aprdnklep
Tho amenimengt, to the
oqidmbng rdaltlers 1g
lavauage, #4717 ey bulidings
sprinkler gyt oy LRk

Provids apmoved rlans,
i3 to be spednllered gg
ared assoediated with a

vallahle for tenant Lnyouts
be mada to conform with the
od from shedtway Mo, 1 10
Where the Brisus of tonant

squataly mlzed g ool
crrider in
8ly be capped cv valved

rim e, i, 2 ey _ bl

s
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To the Cily Ele tncian, Portland, Maine

The undersigned hereby
tric current, in zceordance with the
and the following specifications

#ife o
R
p Ww ion Middle Street Gity

: '.*&f.b
‘mber of Families

a
S
b Descrintion of Winng New Work ¥

2
i

Pipe Cable l/ Metal Molding
No. Light Outlets
FIXTURES: No /4 £

SERVICE: Pipe [/ Cable
METERS: Relocated

MOTORS: Number Phase S

BEATING UNITH:  Tomestic (G™)
Commercial {Ol)

APPLIANCES: No Ranges
Elec. Heaters

Miscellaneous

Transformers
Will commence

Amsunt of Fee §

applies for a pernut to mstal
laws of Mame the £

. (This form must be completely frlled "
NGuners Home and Address  PIZZAGALLI CONST. CO. o
aor's Name and Address MILLIKEN BROS., INC.

Apartments

Added gea

Aur Condwtioners (No Units)
19 Ready to coverin

S-gncd-—g:g ﬂlmj (.;{f ?%%’)‘éa_\‘

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit

to Install Wires
Pertut No 57
Issued
Portli1d, Mame February 21 L1873

1 wires for the puipost of conducting elec-
el Utdinance o e Gaee o Poprland,

i out — Mapumum ec, 3100)

ity Tel
Use of Buldg  Office Building
Number ol btories /

Stores
Additions Alterations
BX Cable Plug Moling (o of feet)

/07C  Plugs /L6 Lght Giroutts /( & Plug Circants

Fluor or Strip Ligh g (Mo [eet)“ M0 M
Underground |/ No. of Wiresid 7" o’s‘ize L0

Total No Meters <

HP /™ AENmps Volts Starter
Nu Motors Phase ine
Phase HP

N~ Motors

Elecric Heat (No ol Rooms)

Watrs Brand Feeds (Size and Neobd

Watis

Walts Extra Cabinets or Pancls

Signs (No Units)

19 Tnspecaon

SERVICE -
VISITS: 1 2
7 8

REMARKS:

-~ METER

DO HOT WHITE BELULW THI® LINZ

GROUND ~—
5 [

3 4
12

9 10 1!

7P/
INSPECTED BY “77 £+ - L
‘ LOVER)

“oa 802 - 658-4100
7748230
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PIZZAGALLI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

JOY DRIVE/SOUTH BURLINGTON, VCRMUNT osan
202/e88-4100

2
T

May 4, 1972

Mr. Robert Brown

city of Portland

City Hall

Portiand, Maine 04111

Dear Mr. Brown:

Canal Plaza
portland, Maine
Project No. 3466

Per our telephone conversation of +his morning, 1 requested
claivifcation on the city of Portland Building Code in regard to
allowable worling stresses shown in Chapter 1k. You informed me
that it was impossible to update the Code at the same time as the
ATSC specification update. You further advised that we design
the structural steel per the latest AISC specification and that
this would be acceptalle under the City of Portland Building tode.

Should the above not be your understanding, I would
appreciate your advising me as soon as possible.

VYery truly ?20urs,

o (&, 4 it

Otto A. Engel
Project Manager

QAE:m

cc! Durbrow Associates

fa’

.

R4
e ()U// .
Yo
/@-'/\’.N&




Ra: ) Canal Plaza

Dacenbor 8, 1972

#Haire sSavings Pank cc: George B, Jefferan, Jr.
.15 Caxaan Straat 477 Congreas Street
Phrtlacd Kadno

Gentlonens

Thoe Iadlding at #1 Canal Plaza has had two significant
pornite Lssued for ito construction. The t vas izsud
on June 1, 1972 to Plaza Realty Cc, and i + the esxuvation
and foundation only. The socoud parmit wan ...guad on
August 33:°1972 to tho Pimzagalli Constriotion Co. to conptrunt
@ tan story mazonzy building. Doth pormits pertain to the
geme bullding,

In reviewing the applisaticns for permit I #ind that
the € ahould have Loth been, lssued. to Plaxa Realty Co,
but in error the secosd parmit:was sumitted to-the Pizzagalld
construstion Co., -ths contractoer, this howcvar doas not
tha valialty of the pernits’ issued as it is comamon
prﬁtb@: for the anjor pormits to bs issued to the guneral
coutsrgtsr.

Very truly yours,

R, Lovell Brown
R.B/pe Direstor

i
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FREEMAN - FRENCH FREEMAN ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 [802) 864 6844

Decamber 5, 1972

Project No. 1618
Canal Plaza
porttand, Maine

MEMORANDUM Re:

Minutes of Meeting nheld at cffices uf City Building Inspector,
Tity of Porciand, Maine, on November 30, 1972.

ATTENDING:

Hr. R. Lovell Brown, Chief Building Inspector
Mr. Earle Smith, Plan fxaminer, Portiand Building Department

William Duff, Pariner,

Freeman.French.Freeman, Architects

g{‘;ﬂ.‘_ﬁ .
~Hr,
Mr. Paul fove, Representative of Amspec,

Sarabond Dir

Robert Kessel, Project Manager, pizzagalli Constructten Company

“vhutor

e s e e . -t s &

gince the Chief Building Inspector issued a “Sto; ork Order”
on the Canal Bank, he asked that the Architect anu Ouner be

present to review the City's reguirements for brickwurk,

He indicated tha: a pancl such as tiie one being used on the
Canal Bank and Sateliite I buildings would be as streng as
or stronger than a precast panel. Mr. Cove showed the
Building Inspector the requirement for the use of Sarabond
mortar as a high bond tie.

Aftar Mr. Brown reviewed the drawings as presented by the
Architect's office and the specifications for the use of
sarabond mortar, the following decisions were made:

- The finger piers will be tied to the studs with 3/8"

+

i
I
t
Mr. Cove explained the development of Sarabnnd ind 1ts use. t
H
1
t
!
diametar bolts approximately 2 ft. on center.
- The prefabricated column piers aaid cormer piers
that have already been fabricated will have to be
tied to the columns with an acceptable tie equivalent
to the code reguirements. These ties can he fastened .
to the existing parels with ar evpansion shield, or vy
equivalent, and i/4" bolt or No. 6 gauge tie wire. o

L

- The City requires that the prefabricated briuk must ;
pe tied to the 18 gauge steel studs and the buiiding .
columns. ’

- 411 ties will be tack-welded to the columns. -

I ah s




r,

R AT AD St st g atompiiis rot by o bt 1

NCH . FREEMAN

ecember 5, 1972
Hemorandum Re: Project 1618

The 3 foot section of the existing wall that was disapproved
by the City may be corrected by drilling and inserting l/4"y¢/
diameter steel rods in the middle course of the 3 ft. high
wall section, provided that washers and nuts tie each rod. i
These should be inserted at approximately 3 ft. on certe- o,
horizontally. The cavity behind the brick wall is thew to vff L
be filled.with mortar. Where no ties exist, the same anbhoragz}/\1
-to the brick is to be used plus a bonding sheet applied to-the” & .
“existing concrete wail. Where the brickwork has been removedaabgl
~<at the northwest corner, Mr. Brown requested Lhat this be . * .

Temwtan o+ entirely removed and cleaned, and started from~th5ﬂpgginuing;£:§tf ]
&afﬁ“fi%?%ﬁh‘? were originally used are 3cceptable | 1;111&15;““@%

A"

¢

. ness, however longer dovetail ties must be provided"£3§1he 4
' . [ afichor may rest at least 2" into the brick. a ﬁﬂﬁg;
. S,
Brick that has already been laid up at the columns is to-be “jQﬁd
“drilled and have proper ties inserted. Ties to be- tack We]dEdh;I?f
* ' .to the steel columns 2 ft. on centers. : "
~ 8. ~Corner columns that have been sheetrocked are to be anchored
- with_pintols inserted into the brickwork at 2 ft. on.center ,
veptically and then tied around the sheetrocked columns with .
qpﬂ QMgauge wire. o e

W 3

P -
E E—

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, the City Suilding Inspector approved . or.

erection of all prefabricated brick panels and on-site laid’
" up brick, subject to meeting the above conditions.. -

Ll

The foregoing reflects the writer's understanding of qommehts nade
and action taken at the meeting, If any discrepancies or misunder-

standings appear, the writer would appreciate being informed of
them in writing,

‘By: William M, Duff, AIA
A1 Partner
fgmms.

rcc:, All present at meeting
<<+ L Dan Smith, Pizzagalli Constructien Company
-+Michael Longchamp, Freeman.French.Freeman
-~ :Ronald Audette, R. C. Audette & Sons
\A‘,,;;‘Ji? Melaughlin, R. C. Audette & Sons
T T e
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. \{)_‘P 7F 7
Issyed (,f - /4 _74’2
Portlandd, Maine 6 /¢ . 1L
To the City Electrictun, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting efec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ondinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be com letely filled out — Minimum Fee, 8100}
Owner's Name and Addresss °A£ boag , Crs 4 ?d"k»ﬂ«r?u alfel,
Contractor's Name and Addl‘m\) 03 4 !% s . Tel
Location (ol Nond, f/ég‘- Use of Building ..
Number of Families . Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description pf_Wiring: New Work Adlditions « Alterations
. © YOOANE. 3L Y o nicos .
Pipe .., Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) .
No, Light Outlets . Plugs | Light Circuits « « Plug Circuits .
FIXTURES: No. ., . . Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No, feer)
SERVICE: Pipe, .., Cable Underground No. of Wires Size ..,
METERS: Relocated Added - Total No. Meters .
MOTORS: Number .. . Phasge , | H. P Amps Volts . Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Qily No. Motors Phase . HP,
Commercial (Qil) No. Motors Phase HP. |,
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Wails
Elec. Heaters . | wam
Miscellaneous ., Watts

. m‘»":f"'&ﬂi

Brand Feeds (Size and No.)

Extra Cabinets or Panels . .
Transformers . ., | A Conditianers (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence .. | | 1y Ready to cover in 19 Inspection

Amount of Fee S/H' ..
Signed % t. "fﬂ @ "“'g___/

00 NOT WRITE DELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE ... .. ‘... . METER . . GROUND “~—
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PLAZA REALTY COMPANY

Developers of Canal Plasa
ne of the . , .14 EXCHANGE STREET/POATLAND, MAINE 04111

Pissogalli Companies 207/774.0319
SOUTH DUALINGTCH, VEAMGNT 08401

Juns B, 1872 .
o dad Lt -
Mr. Cerald A. loltenhoff
Aszistant Planning Director
Planning Department
City of ‘Poprtland
Poptiand,. Haine Q4lll

4y
L 4 S S

e T SR

.
bali U

-« * RE% . Canal 'Plaza
Daar Hru Holtanhoff:

Vet DwoaTentol |, W = A
34 Thank you for.your lattaep of May 25¢h
formad me -thatthe Planning-3card had -informally ‘approved: .-
theiCanal Plaza site plan w was/submitted Hay 1Bth. 't v~
sla. ot Liloa Tevont

In compliance with a
to the .City of Portiand”puidding\ihspeator, ‘Hri R, lovell.i.
Brown;'I submit.to yo o nckdssdry.information ‘rogarding
the .threa polnts'that It g Board raised .at itsst .
Tudsday msetingio anq whichyyou had tvequested an-:
owa:s totboforo : approval at-that Board’s msot-
ing-of June 13

1.v:Tho oy te plan!did-indicate 226 parking~-:-
apaccs. . Howavarat.that 'time, iwe had intended te use a
portion of -Patton Court buthhava’'singe.abandoned the idea.

. It should alsc be pointed out that since the rpiginal plan,
the Canal Bank\buildingihnqlpaenumuvad almogt 25' to the
northeast thus'decreasing the anount of useadble arca for
parking. Tne revised plan-showa 199 parking spaces, not
180 as indicated in-Hr.-Hogathlin's letter. There is also
provision for an additishal ’l6 ‘apaces “to-ba added once Cen-
tral Maine Powor haec completed itheir- relocation, “iSaid re-
location will be completod within three years. We will
thon *nave a total of 215 parking spaces for this devolop-
mengsTnoe

1 s - a
Ve Capdlllegli, Ci.

It isvtmiacthat some of the parkin%nutalls arae 8'6%

x 19' &+This was.not designed with the intention of viola-

ting goodepradtice, but was noceasitated by the size of the
areca in which we had to work. We have cumplied with the

Zoning Ordinances of the City of Portland under Soction 602,.14A
which atates, and I quote; W"Off atreet parxing, either by

e A mBITT Iy %
vgr_.‘h

Ty ;
W = ng e
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maans of open-air spacas, each having an area §' wide and
18' long. ow by garage space, in addition to being a pap-
mitted use in certain zones, shall be conoide d a3z an
accedsory use whon required or provided to se

ing uses located in any zone.”

In regard to tne parking aisles, it is us
practice to usa a 24' aisle. Once again, it is
intent &o violate this practice. The s
hinders our design in that oy using a
the waneuvering space which a car hag
the parking stall,

2. Ploage find onclosed a P
tive referenced project. We haye/been
City Enginear's office and it iov fition to coordinata
the landscaping plan for Canal Plasa g Wwitn the construc-
tion of the new Spring-Middle Stpuet erial and the expan-
glon of Unifon Street. \

3. W kRiineer and have plans
from the angineers! offida of Fay, fford and Thorndika,
Inc. concerning the new idening of Sphing-Hiddle Street and
Union Streat. Wa arc addre of the ney total right of way of
Union Straot and have takh G/ conasideration in our

To thank you in advance for your coopera-
g to expadite the start of
Plaza Project.

Ronald I. Bouchard
Real Estate Project Manager

RIB/aoh

Enclosura

ce: Donald I, Hegathly, Jr,
R. Lovall Brown
Roger M. Walker
Janea #allace
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July 11, 1972

Freeman, French, Freeman
2 Burlington Square
Burlington, Vermont

B L T ol

1y
L

e
.

Attention: Mr, W. M. Duff

Subject: Elevator - Canal National Bank Building
e . Portland, Maine

B
i

PR

-

Dear Mr, Duff:

PR

In regards to our tele
. chacked with Mr, Scule, of the P
tion of elevators under fire or

:

s eyt e T

phone conversation of this date, we have

ortland Bullding Department, on the opera- .
other emergency conditions, !

Hr. Soule, states, at this tim

e there is nothing in the codes ) “tff

T .that require this cperation, R
’ i We trust that this angwera your questicn, and if we can bo of :;E

further service, please do not hesitate to contact ua, St

Very truly yours,

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY

- e SAbomerns -

E. 8, Hanson| )
ESH:ps

i
Local Manager .
ces  Mr, Arthur A, Soule,

Portland, Maine

-
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EREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 (802)864-6844

guly 7, 1972

R, Lovell Brown, Director RE: Project No. 10618
11ding Inspection Canal Plaza

Hi*. city of Portland, Matine 04101 portland, Maine

' )

v. Dear Mr. Brown:

{ . 1n our meeting in your office Thursday, July 6, 1972 with
B gmghnr. Soule, yourself, Mr. Kessel of Pizzagalll's office and
LGty . the writer, the following items were resolved:

o d floor of the Cansl Bank Bullding, glass

1. 1In the groun
would be permitted between the corridor and occupied

roomsS.

direction of the stalrwell door

.2. e are to change the
dirset exlt route from the stalrwell.

swing to give a more

g 3, Sliding doors will be permitted on the main entrance

. f1oor between the lobky and the Bank, and the lobby

R b and tenant space. These doors must be kept completely
open or completely closed when the spaces are not in

use. § Lociczo ofwr oLy
may be u 2d bc .gen the

4., On all upper floorsﬁbglass

corridor and occupied spaces when tk -e¢ a single
tenant occupancy on the entire floor ’ 3 two or
more tenants share a floor, no glass permitted

between the corridor and the occuple .

5. Exlt signs will be required throughout the building to
be perpendicular to the line of sight to show the direc-
tion of travel toward the exit. 1t was suygested that
we investigate the possibility of using luminous exit
signs that require ng power SOUTCE,

Wy
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“RE: Project No. 1618
.Mz« R. Lovell Brown
July 7, 1972

- building permit the week of July iOth.

Thank you for your cooperatioen in this matter.

o

Very truly yours,

FREEMAN,FRENCH.FREEMAN. -

‘William M. Duzf, AIA

Partner

ok Al

WMD/gs

¢ct Ronald Bouchaxrd
T, Robert Kessel

o Michael Longchamp
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We anticipate that we will submit our drawings forNthg,fprmal“: -
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1 <anal Flazn
nov. 20, 1972

ce to3 Boupald Audatto,
19 ¥, Cozierxcial Strect

Mz, Robert Kassal
Plesn Roalty ca tos Nan smith, Job Supl.
14 Bchugo Street cc tot Williom A. Puff,
M Preaman Yrench Prestdn
NTer s Gl
q@{nm %z, Kogselt Buraingten, Vesmont
g b .

‘ RECT Wo axe 0 recalpt, this date, of a lettar fro= Mr, "t of
EARAProstan French Prearsn {n which We spocifisg cartain satheds uf
%ipg the discripancies .2 tha w-ink venear and panels ©3 tha

L nozxOY
- Skove nauad projoct.
s, . Wegandinm paracraph 1,0f tha lotter #rem Mr. Duff, ploacs boar io
contiomod that thase 2ust b

R S S R R
s 2N 3 L_ SRR, e, aird that whzas dotvetall anchors are
AsSn i G i;»,jf_ir,v:rﬁi ' 3/i8-inch “hick by 3/4-inch wide uhioh is comparablo to Ho. 6 wira
R R ndle R | _2ies, BRejarding Do, 2 ond 3, wo 2ra rrqaupting Zrom the architact
e just hov thege itees ard

’ ';:
4

gi© - . ashop dngﬁ chowing us and tho conwraator
T o by zeC ahnd

Veory truly yours,

Eario 8, Smith
Plan Cxaminer

X831
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nge Street,,e
““Hoine 04111

hono conversation today with ﬂr;ﬂEarl Snl}h crwtha:
?ng Inspector $ office. the follouinq 1tens,unré

!}nloid up brick work rust be tied to the buﬂdh;g,A

dctnre with ties placed one foot vertically and I

vo foot on tenter horfzontally (every two.square:.:’
eat).: ' These, tles must be #6 wire tias.or dovatnil; 7
choro with-tws inch bearing fnto: ‘tha- brick’ug}

‘City accapts our detail under Section.)202,7.55) af;

“the: City: .Code7 which shows a.three' and fiveueiguts‘

=2

cu;lgy Qetuuon foondotion and bricr‘vonoered waII.f

riok panels are to be attachedto tho building‘
o **atﬂthaﬁtop and ‘bottom of cach twelve foot-section.-
aﬁ“ by/meansZ6f anchor boits cast fnto” thz brick work.' 3

oLl

oxﬁhesoﬁ nchor- bolts will be received by a-stotteéd.
?~connactor fastened to the structural’ frameworh.of,-
o*hoildiog.x After ‘the precast-brick pan5131ar&
Mace,-an é{ghteen gauge structural-stud will-
e.faotoned=to the praecast-brick unit by means of
hrdes eights inch expansion shield bolts, "two’ feet -
n. centon i'yertically.: The purpose_of the struc-_
.arojnotud:is to support tie window units-and to ~
ccotve The' 1nterior shoetrock fintsh. ‘:‘
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R. C. AUDETTE & SONS, Inc. LA
); b Cont/r m%rs z 39 W, Commercial S5t
wmﬁ@v?f%ﬁ%ﬁmapmim, Me. 04101

November 8, 1972 ‘

¢

Re: Canal Plaza

Pizzagelli Construction Companies
Joy Drave
Scuth Larlinston, Vt.

Dear Sir: '

We have studied “he brick pier situatlon ot this project and we
$ind t.at there i3 no way that the plers are tied to the stéel.
We further have a problem where the slot travels up the plers
and corner piers, where we arrive at the next floor. Bebause
we end ur with the last ~hree courses beine only 3 5/8" wide,
it ieaves us only 1" tc ccver the sloty This Thoks like it
will definitel~ * 1 ware pr ‘iem.

We are availtable anytime Lo assist it -~asolying these problema|
We are fabrica‘!ng iheme panels nmow . . it {s of the itmost lm-
portance that wa heat fromb yo. immediately s

Studrin- the drawin-s further we find that there are other prob-
lems where the bri~awork s not tied at all or tied improperly.
Phis can cause  ge#rions lelay in the wor. schedule.

Therefore, we urge -ou to contaet us immediately in order t§
expedite the Job.

Sincerely,

Rogﬁld o Apdette
"2:‘ (?:‘f-f‘é"'

RCA: gsm

cc:Freeman, Frencn, Freeman
Plaza Realty
Sity of Portland

Phone 4484884 772-3322/774~0066




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Bullding Inspectlon

co tor tha Pinzagalll comt:muon
Joy nrlm.so.nuumqm.%.
co to! Re Co Andetin &
Cuaborland Seater Fain
co to: Piold copy-Field St
_mammmum tmatémnﬂm

mlng
mot1ainyg Coda, S50 AT03eTe5
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ol cod
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PERMIT ISSUED o

! APPLICATION FOR PERMIT o1 g
B T of St v J1240 S
o Portand, Maine, . Octbersagre. | Yo tunli._m! I b
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ‘
s The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect aIlerrepu:’rdemolishinstaﬂlkefo!lowingbm’ld:'ngstmduucguipmml
s in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanze of the City of Portiand, plans and ;
oy specifications, if any, submilled herewith and the following specifications: e
A Location ....—h..fanal Flaza Within Fire Limits? .. _...... Dist, O —ee Lo
- Owner's name and address Suburban Propane Ges Co. Telephone. S
kg Lessee’s name and address Telephone ‘
“; ! Contractor's name and address §.“.‘P urben Fropane Gas Co. ,Thampsons Point Telephone. —
T, Architect Specifications Plans No. of sheets ..
e Proposed nse of building bank No. families — e i
- «’-_'_,' Last use No. families - = -
O - Material oo _..No, stories ..o — Heat . ee..Style P ORI .1, ;1 SO — * j'
. Other buildings on same lot S I
g Estimated cost $ — Fee$.220__ TN
R General Description of New Work ‘ .
To install two - one thousand gal. tanks propene gas for temporary use (as per plan) e
T Tanks Wwill be at least 25! from building.

: . L B
m‘ io Fls pef W - .
B socid trom FI* Dett . =

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be taken out separalely by and in -
i the nome of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor :__ :
]
: Derails of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? s - .15 any electrical work involved in this work? oo 7
. “ Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what »3 proposed for sewage? o g

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? IR
Height average grade to top of plate

. Height average grade to highest point of roof

S— e b L]

v Size, front depth No. stories . —...solid o filled land?—.. .ocmmnarth of £06K? oo e A
Material of foundation Thickness, tOp - mwmem [0 hecs Y ... | S ——————— 3 . -\.
R '- Kind of roof Rise per {00t e o Roof covering N o
! ‘ No. of chimneys —..mmmnwm— Material of chirneys........ . of lining Kind of heat fuels..
s ) Framing Lumber—Kind— e Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills S

. Columns under girders woee o 502 e

Size Girder Max. on CERIErs —— mmmm
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floar and flat roof span over S feel.

Joists and mfters: 15t floor 2nd 3d , ool
. On centers: 15t floor. 2nd 3rd 101 SU——— "
Maxinium span: 1st floor. , 2nd , ard roof
e H one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla? height?
R If a Garage .

No. cars now accommodated on same lot..._., to be accommodated..__number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be dane other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? e mm

v i APPROVED: Miscellaneous .
Co /‘; . @ 010 A0 J0-10-7 2 Will work requ'tre disturbing of any tree on a public street?u .
N, Will there be in charge of the above work a per n competent to
B Ll / /'9./.77 see *hat the State and City requirements pertaining theceto ar:
o [ yes
e observed? . Cee
f - i'/‘r

< n Propane (as, '

&5 : s an ﬂ
| INSPECTION COPY Sigrature of vwner —B12 .,/{ . LACLI : ot




Cannl Plaza

Decesber B, 1972

Plazn Realty Co.
14 Exchange Strect

Gentlament

Our £iles now indicate that there ave two strwotures
to be built at the Canal Plaza by the Plaza Realty Co.
Both have the pame eddress 1 Canal Plaza. It is usual
pragtice that a mmber systen ig ansigned our
Public ¥Korks Dopartrant to this office for biildings
being built in & new azea, howsvar inaspuch & this block
ip known as \ Canal Plaza the nunbex system within it
ig up to ti. umer to docide.

This office is now experiencing sone aifLiculty in
ddatinguishing botwsen the two buildings uhich g it
gtonds now will both go into the gamo £ilo folder systes.
Meedless to say it is understandable that this'can -
exporienco mowa difficulty:in keaping: the pecords straight.

\ At this.time I yespectiully requeat that you roview your
pight plan ard pubnit-to. “effice-goma designaticn
ayptan biuwhich you peofer to ha\mjthe,huudmgssum ag.
Zhis office alvayg kesps buildings by street and mumbers
for ‘referenta. Your early gonsidaration would be appreciated.

A Very truly youra,

R. Lovoll Browvm
Directur




FREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN  ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 (802)864-6844 .

September 19, 1972

Project No. 1618 .
Canal Plaza
Portland, Malne

Mr. Nelson F. Cartwright Re:
Building Inspector
City of Portland

Maine 04111
Dear Mr. Cartwright:

With reference to your letter of September 14, 1972, we are
enslosing the data on the two-hour fire wall enclosing ducts,
stuirwells, and elevator shafts. This data is referenced from
the Gypsum Assoclation, Fire Resistance Design Data 1967 Edi-
tion and the 1970 UL Buillding Materials List, Design No. 11,
for two-hour construction. The plans and specifications sub-
mitted to the City of Portland Building Inspector were based
upon the enclosed data.

With regard to constructioen of the fourth wall duct ¢nclosure,

we believe the simplest way would be %o apply the wall from
within the duct space ltself and we do not believe this would

present any unusual construction problem.

Very truly yours,

FREEMAN . FRENCH . FREEMAN

Wwilliam M. Duff, AIA
Partner

WMD/ams
Enclosures

cc Vﬁr. R. Lovell Brown
Mr. R. Kessel




=

FREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 (802)8564-6844

September 19, 1972

Mr. Nelson F. Cartwright Re: Project No. 1618
Building Inspector Canal Plaza
City of Portland Portland, Maine
Maine 04111

Deaxr Mr. Cartwright:

With reference to your letter of September 14, 1972, we are
enclosing the data on the two-hour fire wall enclosing ducts,
stairwells, and elevator shafts. This data is referenced from
the Gypsum Association, Fire Resistance Design Data 1967 Edi-
tion and the 1970 UL Building Materials List, Design No., 11,
for two-hour construction. The plans and specifications sub-
mitted to the City of Portland Building Inspsctor were based
upon the enclosed data.

With regard to construction of the fourth wall duct enclosure,
we believe the simplest way would be to apply the wall from
within the duct space itself and we do not believe this would
present any unusual construction problem.

Very truly yours,

FREEMAN . FRENCH . FREEMAN

‘ﬁ%%liam M. ﬁff, AIA

Partner
WMD/ams
Enclosurss

cc Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Mr. R. Kessel
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Canzl Pleza
Sept. 19, 1972

Vermont Heating ‘ZiVgntilating Company
Burlington
Vermont

Gantliezont

The Pizzagalli Construction Company has given us
your name as’ installers of heating and ventilation systeas
in sbove building,

Plenso be edvised that a separate permit is required

Ly this department for installation and would appreciate an

appointment with this writor when spplying for pexnit sc we
wmay go over venting plans here in the office,

We uso Phamphlet #90A of ¥.P.P.A. as referonce,

. Very truly yours,

Keolpon P, Carturicht
Building Inppectar

WEC 1% :
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in accordonce

specifications, if any, submilled herewith
Location —..1.Canal Flaze

Lessee's name and address
Contractor's name and address

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT |

Cless of Building or Type of Structure ..
Pa'flami, Maine, .D.le. .1,‘ .1-9.7.2._................._..._

bec § 192

L

! CITY of PORILAKA

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersipned herehy applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolssh install the following building siruciure equiprient

with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code wnd Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and

and the following specifications:

. Within Fire Limits? .. « oo Dists N

Owner's name and address .. Plaza Realty fos o Exchange St,__. Telephone. .
— Telephone . —wum
_Acme Engineering Go,,.. 36 Exchaog o St Telrphone... -

Specifications . o — Plans — e _No. of sheets .

label.

e A
Eo T

131
»

g

To install two 011 tanks -
Tanks will be 3! underground and painted with aspheltum,

It is wadersiood that this permit does

Has septic tank notice been sent?
- Height average grade to top of plate e H

Architect o .

Proposed use of building Offica Bldg No families

Last use — No. familie ccommr—nr
Matetial. e oomeNO. StOHES « - o e Heat e e S tyle of roOf Roofing -
Other buildings on same lot _— - -

Estimated cost § Fee $..7.00 . .

General Description of New Work

one 5,000 gal, fank and ons 10,000 gal, tank. as per plen

Tanks will bear Underwriters

gt to Fire Dept 2;&/ gdz;:/

Rac'd yom Flre Do

: not wnclude installatior of heating apporalus which §5 to he laken oul separately by and in
the nawe of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TC contractor

Details of New Wotk

Is any plumbing involved in this work? e cer e o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ——

. ...Js any electrical work involved in this wotk?
If not, what i proposed for sewage?
Form notice sent?

eight average grade to highest point of 100l .o e rsmmrree
solid or filled land?. . wearth or 10CkR me e

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.

No, cars now accommodated on same 10ty
Willlautomobile repaicing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitu

é: R Size, front.—m———— deptht wae No. stories
Material of foundation e e Thickness, top bottom. o] 1 ———
- Kind of roof Rise per foot .. Roof covering
- (I No. of chinneys —.w.—— Material of chinineys..—o.—. of lining : Kind of heat ~fue!
Framing Lumber—Kind-— —~ — Dressed or full size? e COTTIET D018 Sills

g Size Girder Columns under girders B . JE— Max on centers S

- Studs {outside walls and carryirg partitions) 2x4-16"” 0. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, . , 2nd y3rd .- , roof -
'On centers: 1st floos 20d 3rd T,

Maﬁmnm span: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof

height? e R

If a Garage .

to be accommodated. . .number commercial cars to be accommodated.

ally stored in the proposed building?.

APPROVED:

Lhvie 0 C‘D/Dm& f2:2:72

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street?e. e
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competeat to
gco that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are’

observed? .. YEB
Acmo Englnsering Go,

€3 ¥

msrécnon COFY

Signature of ower

By V% 2:1//
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{ 1 Canal Plaza
, , Rov. 2, 1972

¢c¢ to: Plaza Realty Company
14 Exchange Streot
Vernont Heating & Vontilating Coapany cc to: Flra Department
1821 williaton Road
Att: Cordon W. Root
Burlingkon, Vermont

S .“y .

Gentlokent

: Wa oxe isauving today a permit for installation of
¥ ventilation ayotem only, as tha nine £ire dampers required ‘ -
o for panetraction of £lcor under or over computer area are ‘
on the jcb. Elerde bo adviged that we will await geparate
parmits-for the two oil-fired furnaces, and also for the ' :
tyo chiznays, as plana do not indicate nanufacturar or U.l.
. Lakol. When the oll-fired furneca periit is applied for in !
this office by actual installer, we will spell cut rzequivemants
* for testing oll linos, as we found in BGCA XHechanical Code 1971
IR Section $505.0, and uze of a dyke tank aa per Fire Department.

. At your next visit to Portland will you pleasa ba prepamed _ R
to rocomnmsnd location of saoke dotestors with Fire Chief, . i

} Very truly yours, ' =

Kslgon P. Carturight
Building Inppector

P FPCim




_ - .
PERMIT I°STED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NV 2 om "

Class of Building or Type of Structatre ... —. - a5,
Dot Mt e 2 | ciry ol biida:

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hevelby apblies for o permit to erect alter repair demolish install thefollowing bulding siructure equipment
in accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zening Ordinance of the City of Porilaxd, plans and
specifications, if any, submilled herewith .nd the following specifi ~tions:

Pﬂ. ldf'ma.'l.Plaza. pecif .
Location Within Fire Limits? — ... Dist. Nowew e
Flaza Realty Co., 14 Exchange St.

gy

Owner's name and address

Telephonu e

Lessee’s name and address Te" ‘one
Contractor’s name and address ._!9_!.‘1_‘?(.’.53ﬁffyglgg‘{?%gﬁigﬁﬁ,ggi_mxmm“ e Typhore %....
Architect Specifications. e ——— PlANs e T o tsheets o
Propased use of building Bank & Offices - o Hies

Last use - an dies -
Material No. stories Heat Style of 100l e i RO . e
Other buildings on same lot — -

Estimated cost $ e Fee S_...J.'O' _—

General Description of New Work

To install ventilating &air conditioning as per plans

It is understood that this bermst does nol fnclud'e instailation of heating apparaius which 45 fo be taken out separciely by and in
the nawme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO |, 1avnoton

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing invelved in this work? . Is any electrical work involved in this Work? —w e osinm
Is connection to be mads to public sewer? H not, what i proposed for sewage?

T

B Lk e o or R T
e
\ -

) Hay septic tank notice been sent? Form motice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate e Height average grade to highest point of raof

3 Size, fronte...m ———. depth . ...No. storics e eenS0Nid or filled land? e - eerth OF 10EKT crmserarros
Material of foundation Thickness, top. S %1 T — 1
Kind of roof _Rise per foot ... Roof covering
No. of chimneys ... ... Material ¢f chimneys of lining, Kind of heat .. ... 172
Framing Lumber~Kind ... Dressed or [ull s12ed e Corner posts .- SO | - R
Size Girder e Colutnns under girdets . | /. S O I 1 S ——

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: {st floor. PSS 1; B 3rd roaf
On centerss 1st floor. Ind , 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. P , 2nd... yard , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? —
If a Garage

No. cars now secommodated on same lot........, to be accommedated.—..number commmercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automohile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored itt the proposed bLUllding . o

APPROVED: Mircellanecus

. - Will worlk requite disturbing of any tree on a public street?.— .
Ol [0-2-T2 _A/EC_ | Snworkreaupmcsurng o aly mota e
S Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sre that the éénstc and City requiremen.. perfaining thereto are
observed?

Verment Heating & Ventilacing Co.

¢s an ;
INSPECTION COPY Signature of mnﬁym"? w' éﬂ?’?( : % : @g“-" l




I
1 Canal Plaza

March 21, 1973

Cleavar~Brooks
Div. of Aqua-C
Hilwavkes, Wisconsin, 53201

Gentlenen:

Acma Eagineoring Company of Pogtland, Maino is
installing 2 Cleavar-Nrooks oil-fired boiler aagemblios
Hodel M-4~W, and we cannot luosate Underyriters Label on
aither boiler or oil burner. ‘

Can you help us?

Vary tzruly you::c',i

Nolsor F. Castwright
Building Inspector
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cERAL I BSTED
FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR RFC 12 sz,
Ay

014
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT .
CITY of PURTLAKD
Portiand, Moine, NOVe 3, 1972 . l

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to instail the following heating, corking or potver equipment in gecord-
ance with the Lows of Muine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 1 Canal Plaza Use of Building ©ffice iﬁdE' No Stories 10 %ﬁuilﬂiﬂg
Name and address of owner of appliance Flaza Realty ., Exchhage St. S, ¥
Installer's name and address  Acme Engineering Co, 36 Exchange St. Telephone 774=6861
General Description of Work
To install  two o011 .fired forced.hot.water hoiler burner heating units o i
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliancs  penthouse Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? R0 C e
1f s0, how protected ? . . Kind of fuel? 01l
Minimum distance to buenable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnn:ce  fireproof blde. .. . .
From top of smoke pipe ... . . .. From front of appliance ... From sides or hack of appliance . ... |, .
Size of chimmey due.. ... Other connections to s2me fiue S e et e s
If gas fired, how vented? e e . . Rated maximum demand per hour . é

Will sufficient fresh air Le supplied to the appliance to insure proper ang safe conbustion? ..

IF 011, BURNER
Name and type of burner Gleaver Brooks  Model, 4 Labelled by underwriters’ faboratories? Yyes
Will operator be always in attendance? no Does ¢il supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? top
Type of floor henenth burner  €onerete Size of vent pipe 2 .
Location of oil storagel~underground, 1= pentheuse Nuwber and capacity of tanks 110,000 1-275
Low water shut off Make No. “r
Wilk ali tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed ?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace lurners

IF¥ COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Any burnable material w floor stiface or heneath?

1f 50, how pratected ? . Heighe of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? .

From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue .. Other connections to same flue . e e e v
Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented ? Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how,vented? .. vvvevov e . L . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

v e SU s Mgy ~100~ 5000

- (2TH —
Tuod siove00e
d.’u—/' '7"/“"" L

Amount of fec eng]osed) $20, (mwuwmmmmmﬁmmu

bdding-arsametime.)
APPROVED: -
OK ./ A—/fl-7 2 A Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
. that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
be e 2h L poa see <
SRt SArgeed observed? eS8

Moebire nve 1w e

INSP ION COP
NSPECTION v James J, Ke

Acme Engineeplng Co.
€3 300 & [
Signature of Installer | V., . “ o
' Ny
af"‘
.
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FP;EEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON VERMONT 05301 (802)864-6844

' _September 13, 1972

I'N,;"t«

Mr. R. Lovell Brown
Director of Portland
Department of Building
;- ~Inspection

. _Portiand, Maine 04111

Re: Project No. 1618
Canal Plaza
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Brown:

.Asidiscussed with you in our meeting of Tuesday, September 12,

concerning the fill placed in the Canal Bank Project, we have

-, suggested the following steps be taken to rectify the situation:
5.7 e

<+~ pizzagalli Construction will arrange to have a
. testing laboratory make compaction tests in the
R area along the west side of the building and on
’ the north side of the building in the old Plum
2 + Street area.

These compaction tests will be made at varying
depths and locations to give a good indication
as to the compaction obtained. Any test area
that shows evidence of having unsuitable fill
material or does not obtain the required 95%
compaction will be removed, refilied and re-
compacted.

’ Copies of all 5ompactiou tests will be sent to
your office for your files.

We feel in light of your concern relative to the compaction of
£411 material used in the Bank that this would be the most
reasonable course of action to take.

[PS—— e —— - B L —- e T T
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- - W o e e o w stk EURAER

September 13, 1972 :
Page 2

1t was brought to my attention during the job meeting on Tuesday
that one of your inspectors had requested that the concrete
foundation walls be poured in more than one horizontal pour. On
Sheet $-7 of our Structural Drawings under General Notes Item 11,
we specifically call for foundation walls to be poured without
horizontal breaks. We are concerned that your inspector has
requested the contractor to depart from our specifications and

would appreciate it 1f he wouid review this with our office before
requesting such a change.

Very truly yours,

FREEMAN . FRENCH . FREEMAN

ia
Partner

cmm

cc: Mr. Robert Kessel, Pizzagalli Construction Company

¢
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FREEMAN - FRENCH - FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
iF BURLINGTON VERMONT 05401 1502} S54.6844

séﬁt‘eﬁﬁ‘ér 13, 1972

. STl e L T N ST

Pnrt]andfgireanepartmentl,1 Re: Project ¥o. 1618

Portland, ‘Haine 04111 " " - Canal Plaza '-
Attention of Fire Chief Cremo s

- Al e S T

Gentlemen:

R L

Confirming the. decisions made at our meeting of Tuesday,
- Séptember 72, held in your office, we wil1 incorporate.
“the .folloiiing items on our Drawings: -

#~ V. Canal Bank Building Wiil have a sprinkier
~ system in all public corridors and in both
stairwells, o

Canal Bank Building will have a six ifch

-standpipe in both stiirwells with a two

and one-nalf inch hose connectiog for Fire

Department use. The connection will have a

removable reducer and pPressure orifice f -

4 one and one-half inch hose, se enty-fi -

feet long. The hose will be moﬁxtéq an a

rack lecated 1ip the stairwetll adjacent to

the standpipe,

Satellite Two Building wil] ha e a four

-inch standpipe provided in bqtﬁ Eﬁgifweils

with a2 one and ope-half incg,bpéé cohnection.

Connection to have a remo?é,]g redugcer and

pressure orifice for a one an GhiezHA1f inch noce,

fifty feet long. Hose will be }ocateg on a
SFojleates

rack adjacent-to standpipe.




oW FREIMAN
fire Chief Cremo September 13, 1972
rortland Fire Department ;
Re: Project No. 1618 Page ?
,::::: It is our understanding that this complies with the Fire Department's
-7 regulations, and we will incorporate these details on oyr Drawings for
submission to the Portland City Building Inspector, 9

Very truly yours,
FREEMAN . FRENCH . FREEMAN i

1..1.16.'. !

Partner

cc: Hr. Robert Kessel, Pizzagalli Construction Company
Mr. Lovell Brown, Portland Building Inspector




1 Canal Plaza
Sept. 20, 1972

R ¢c tor gghan‘. Ko bl .

R Prosman-?repsh-Froeman zzagalli Construstion Co. B

Lo Atts Willdem M, Duge Burlirgton, Vt. :
Burlington, Vermont

Doar Mr. Duff!

Tho director of this departuent has asked me to clarify the last
paragraph of your letter of Sept. 13, 1972,

o The first pour of an 18 high monflithic reinforced concrete grads /
beam and wall was poured (not placed) with a 12'? tronie.

0f the thrse mathods of placing concrato in such a height, trenie,

puxy, or windows, this inspestor recaumended windows which was ignoreq, 2o
md as a result yecticr wos poured in the only practical way, by g \
inereasing slukp to aona figure way bsyond ppocs of 4%, A

To pring you uwp to date, the difficulty in first nonolithic pour has

evidantly been changed mot by this inspsctor, but perhsps by cwnar to
Q!p!!!it& j@bo

IE you hava reports of lab test of con:, ploase node the canaistansy o
of glump test a6 reported to luk and algo refer to apics Section 3C-10
whigh ip not baing followed.

ez ¥our parconal inforzation, this iaspector has besn with gontrete

_ inspection asz far kack as 1929, even oporating a mixing plant ¢n tha
Piftsen Milos Falla Dom at East Darnet, Vt,, and j@ only interest. . in
: following geod concrets and constructicn practices.

12 you i'pn,be proaent st a meotina se¢ up for Priday, Sept. 22nd at
]

8100 A.M.: ih this’' 0£848H Gith the owmiers-contrastor perhups we can axploxs . _
the aituation to oulr mutunl satisfazxtion. Berhips e .

Vary truly yours,

= Helaon P. Carturicht
Buildin

HFC t
and.

g Inspector




VERMONT HEATING & VENTILATING CQ
VERMONT SHEET METAL Qg

* VERMONT ENGINEERING cO

& DATA PROCESSING OF VERMONT

YERMONT SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CO o VERMONT SERVICE Co

YIRMONT IMDUSTRIAL SWEET METAL €O

T2 9 Wi LLISTORN RO AD

—_—

50 BUPRPLINGTON

« YERMONT s 40
PHONE 302/655-0500

April 26, 1973

Mr. Ruberr Kessell, Froject Manager
Pizzagatl Construction Company

14 Exchange Street

Portiand, Maine 04101

Re' Canal Bak Project

Dear Sir-

This letter will serve to advige you that on Thursday, April 19,
1973 I met with Mr. Nelson F Cartwright of the Building Inspection
Divislon, City of Portland ane

The purpose of this moetiy

"ecorridor" as 1t appears, relatmgt
bulding,

& Was to seek elassifieqtion of the word
o sprinkler systems in the subject

The we1d "corridor™ 1 thig <ase s interpreted to mean

"Publie Cort wr”, that 1=, g corridor which serves as an egress for
more than one floor occupint or tenant,

As our contract plans Indic
or tenants' space designated, the gn
the stair towers and elevator lobby

ate, where there has not been 4 tenant
ly "public corridor” space definable is
spaces which are sprinklered areas,

Very truly yours,
VERMONT ENGINEERING cn,

GWR:MC

ce: C. Brewster

cc: G. Brown

cc: P, Kelley

ce: Mr, N E, Cartwright

By

REATING o AlR CONDITIONING o

YENTILAT'ON » ENGINEERING o EX, nUST SYSTEMS
INDUSTRIAL SHEET METAL WORK

* WELDING o SPEZIALTY PRODUCTIS o AR POLLUTION CONTRQI



(Cleaver*,) Brooks

QRIGINATOR ANT JEST R I ER TR

Viarch 47, 1973

i N
- ?fgm City of Portland, Maine
i Dept. of Building Inspection
113 City Hall
Portland, Maine 04111
d SUBT: Model 4 Boiler [nstalled at
b ‘:*fg! Attn: Mr. Nelson P. Cartwright Canal Plaza Bank Building
T Building Inspector

Dear »ir. Cartwright:

We are 1n receipt of ,ou letter of March 21, 1973 1cgarding subject
beiler whach 18 being installed by Acme Dngineering Company.

Although these poilers .o built 1n accordance with all requirements
of U.L, we were unable to label tirem due to the fact that 1 ,L, hac not com-
pleted the required procedures at the time of shipment. We are enclosing a
copy of a letter received from U, L, indwcating futl conformance with the appro-
priate standards and explaining when we could start actual labaling service.,

Unfortunately, boilers which have been shippea from plant tocation
canr ot be labealed under U,L, procedures.

We are hopeful the above information and enclosed letter wili assist
you in your evaluation of this instalhation.

Vory truly yours,

. CLEAVER-BROOKS DIViSION

- N ¥
\‘§ Tl \&Sﬁﬁ
stdnley j. rling .
Manager, Contract EngLneeging

SID:d)k
cc: Northeast Mechanical
Attn: Mr, B. Shenif

+ - me Engineering Co.
Mr. S, Earsley

DIVISICY OF AQUA-CHEM INC e PO BOX 4,t "W WAUKEE WISCONSIN 53201 »  GCABLE ADDRESH CLEBAUL

i
(e
e
ll

G &.‘,;f‘




Q

UNDERWRITERS’ LABORATORIES, INC.

333 PFINGSTEN ROAD - SORTHRROOK, [LLINOIS 6062

an independent, not-for-profit organization testing for public safety
October 2, 1972

MP1002
T2NK6868

R, e
I

]

i

|
0CTy 1972 |
e mirTIsiy

Cleaver~Brooks Div,
Agua-Chem, Inc,

P, 0, Box 421

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201

Attention: Mr. George Provance

Suiject: Stetus of Follow-Up Procedure
MP1002, Vol, IX

Gentlemen:

This 1s to confirm our telephone convermtion of today, October 2,
1972, As you-know, your Model U boliers have been found to be
in-conformence with UL Standards 296, 726, and 795. ¥Your project
hes been completed with the exception of the final typing of your
Procedurer MP1002, Vol, IX. When this has been completed, a copy
will be sent to our inspector along with the appropriate labels.
The inspector will then visit your plent in Greenvilie, Mississippi

and efter his ispection, you may start to lsbel your boilers
jmmedintely.

Your new Procedure MP1002, Vol. IX will cover all Model 4 boilers,
gas, gas-o0il, and oil-fired hot water bollers; low and high
pressure steam hollers,

Yours very truly,

L -
l al ’ el

J'/ B, THOMBSON

Sedor Project Engineer
Heating, Alr Conditioning
and Refrigeration Dept.

JET3C3

Fhara 31172 0003 Telea 724300
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(s
TELEPHONE 802/688-0500

VERMONT HEATING & VENTILATING CO.
SHEET METAL CONTRACTORS

1881 WILLISTON ROAD S0, BURLINGTON, YERMONT 03401

October 31, 1972

Building Department
City Hall?
Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr R. lovell Brown
Ref: Canal Plaza Project

Dear Mr. Brown

We are euclosing herewith for your information one copy each of
our fabrication plans for the subject praect As other floors become
available, they will be forwarded (o yea for you * department's review
and comment, f any.

Also enclosed are details of our proposed method of fire damper
installation at r(ser Chafts. You wili note that this 1s sinular to
Fig. 9-2 of SMACNA HV STANDARDS except that a 10 g, sieeve 1s being
utilized due to the fact that we are ustng U, L. labeled curtain type fire
dampe.s that cannot be installed where beam oceurs due to ceiling space
available. This is in accordance with parugraph 2, page 76,

We also certify that any arr duct opening, between fire occupancy
areas, greater than 20 square inches will be protected with a lire duirper

Very truly yours,

VERMENT HEATING & VENTILATING CO,
By_ h../g&éﬁ___
GWR: MC GORDON W, ROOT M

Encls.

RECEIVED

!‘-'ﬂ\,' 6 ]9?2
DEFT O Bow N3P
CITY OF trnr. wg

'—-—-__________-__-__h

WARM AtH HEATING AR CONDITICR KRG INDUSTRIAL EHEFT METAL WOFK VFNTILATION EXHAUST 8YQTEMS vELDING




Volume dampers are used in high velocity ducts
" to control both static presswe and flow. Two
general classifications are based on pressure
drop. The low pressure-drop damper is normally
used to balance flow to induction units and is not
~ intended to close tight. It is constructed us shown
in Fig. 9-1 for round ducts. Other types of high
velocity damper hardware may be used in lieu of
the sealing and locking arrangement shown. De-
tails of rectangular volume dampers are similar.

"The high pfes}sure drop  damper is often used in
duat duct systems in conjunction with a motor-
ized operator to control the static pressure in the
‘hot or cold duct. In terminal reheat systems, it is
sometimes called an air valve and is s. man-
ually to reduce pressure and balance air flow to
a zone. In high pessure drop applications, the
damper is expected to throitle the air through
wide pressure differentials without generating
excrssive noise, and to be airtight when closed,
The damper construction required to meet these
standards is much more elaborate then most con-

_ tractors care to undertake, Consequently, this
type of damper is normally purchased from spe-
cinlized manufacturecs,

»

Fire Duénpers Lo
Fire dampers present some of the most difficult
probilems in the installation of high velocity sys-
rems. Their specified locations are generally ar
he points of highest velocity and turbulence
within the system, For example, the connection
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of a branch to a riser is usually
greatest air turbulence not only because veloc-
ities are highest at this point, but also because
space restrictions seldom permit the use of a
jow loss" fitting. The installation of center
pivoted or multi-blade fire dampers at this point
can result in the generation of high noise levels
by passage of the air stream over the damper
blades, The highly turbulent flow also causes
severe vibration of the damper blades, often re-
sulting in fatigue failure of the fusible link, After
the demper has stammed shut several times, the
building maintenance personnel will often wire it
open permanently. The end result is an unsatis-
factory noise condition, high cnergy loss and no
fire protection.

In order to minimize the foregoing problems, it is
suggested that high velccity fire dampers be con-
structed and installed as follows:

1. Locate the dampers as close as possible to

the fire partition but also where it can be con-
structed with the blade out of the air stream,

“The blade and fusible link must be accessible” '

for scrvicing through an aistight access door..

2, Construct the duct from the upstresm [ace of
the fire partition to the blade closure with'10
ga. black steel,

(3% ]

. Damper blades should be 16 ga, in ducts up
to 18 inches in diameter or greatest width,
12 ga, for diameters up to 36 inches or great-
est width, ond 7 ga. on ducts ubove 36 inches
i diameter or greztest width, o

SMACNA High Velucity Cuct tendardy—=2nd Ed

e R R e G,

—— ——

T e ey
TR, AT T kst o I,

E.

A me—

i

~—

.,

e

%

t
e

:
'

- 1
T g o L e
Y Tynd Ta \
KL e LR,

,gi

I

v

N
ik



